
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MICRO, SMALL AND MEDIUM ENTERPRISES

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3310
ANSWERED ON:31.08.2012
ALLOCATION TO MSME
Rajendran Shri C.

Will the Minister of MICRO, SMALL AND MEDIUM ENTERPRISES be pleased to state:

(a) the budgetary allocation made to the Ministry for the last three years and the current year;

(b) the amount utilized by the Ministry out of the above during the said period;

(c) whether the Ministry has utilised the entire amount;

(d) if so, the details thereof and if not, the reasons therefor;

(e) whether the amount utilised for the purpose has achieved the desired results; and

(f) if so, the details thereof and if not, the reasons therefor?

Answer

MINISTER OF MICRO, SMALL AND MEDIUM ENTERPRISES (SHRI VAYALAR RAVI)

(a)&(b): Details of plan budget allocation made to Ministry of Micro, Small and Medium Enterprises and the utilization thereof during the last three years and the current are, as under:-

    (Rs. In crore)

Years Allocation Utilization

2009-10  1794.00  1376.83
2010-11  2400.00  2272.04
2011-12  2700.00  2020.04 (Provisional)
2012-13  2835.00  1023.97 (Upto 31st July, 2012)

(c): No Madam.

(d): The funds could not be utilised fully due to various reasons viz, lack of demand in demand driven schemes, delay in approval of new schemes, non receipts of viable proposals for scheme under PPP mode, delay in submitting proposals by State Governments etc.

(e)&(f): Yes Madam. The amount utilized has enabled the MSME sector to grow at an annual compound growth rate of 11.48% during 2006-07 to 2009-10. During the same period, fixed investment also grew at the same rate.
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